503627413 12/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3674043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIDEAKI MIYANO	09/07/2015
YOSHIKAZU OOBA	09/07/2015
YOUSUKE KATOU	09/08/2015
KOUKICHI SUZUKI	09/11/2015
YUYA DAICHO	09/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH ASSOCIATION FOR FUTURE ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING
Street Address:	2F MARUNOUCHI CENTER BLDG, 6-1, MARUNOUCHI 1-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14760134

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-708-1800

Email: ostanford@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U 019460-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND A. DIPERNA
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond A. DiPerna/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=0194605asg#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037372 FRAME: 0727

503627413

source=0194605asg#page2.tif source=0194605asg#page3.tif source=0194605asg#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037372 FRAME: 0728

Practitioner's	Docket No.	U 019460-5

PATENT

For:	[x] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights
For:	[x] U.S. Application or
	[] U.S. Provisional Application
For:	[] U.S. Patent
For:	[] PCT Application
By:	Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

Hideaki MIYANO	
(type or print name of inventors)	c/o Technology Research Association for Future Additive Manufacturing TRAFAM-CMET-
	Yokohama Suboffice
•	5-5, Shin-Yokohama, 2-chome, Kohoku-ku,
	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan
	Address
	Japanese
Yoshikazu OOBA	Nationality
	c/o Technology Research Association for Future Additive Manufacturing TRAFAM-CMET- Yokohama Suboffice
·	5-5, Shin-Yokohama, 2-chome, Kohoku-ku,
	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan
,	Kanagawa, Japan
	Address
	Japanese
Yousuke KATOU	Nationality
	c/o Technology Research Association for Future Additive Manufacturing TRAFAM-CMET- Yokohama Suboffice
	5-5, Shin-Yokohama, 2-chome, Kohoku-ku,
·	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan
•	Kanagawa, Japan
	Address
. •	Japanese
	Nationality

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 4) 16-3.2

REEL: 037372 FRAME: 0729

Koukichi SUZUKI		
	Additive	nology Research Association for Future Manufacturing TRAFAM-CMET- na Suboffice
		n-Yokohama, 2-chome, Kohoku-ku,
	* · · · ·	na-shi, Kanagawa, Japan
		va, Japan
	Address	
		Japanese
, 4	. News a second desired and the second desired and desired and the second desired and the second desired and the 	Nationality
Yuya DAICHO		
	Additive	mology Research Association for Future Manufacturing TRAFAM-CMET-
•		na Suboffice n-Yokohama, 2-chome, Kohoku-ku,
•	21 M B 1110	ma-shi, Kanagawa, Japan
		va, Japan
	Address	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Japanese
		Nationality
Recorded on	Reel	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE	;	
TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH ASS FOR FUTURE ADDITIVE MANU (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)		2F Marunouchi Center Bldg, 6-1 Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japar
Facilities and		Address
Japanese Nationality		
and the successors, assigns and legal	l representatives o	f the ASSIGNEE
	(complete one of the	ne following)
[x] the entire right, title an undivided for the United States and its territoric	percent (%) right, title and interest

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 4) 16-3.2

PATENT

REEL: 037372 FRAME: 0730

(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

Name o	f inventor(s)	Hi	deaki MIYANO	Yoshikazu OOBA	Yousuke KATOU
Koukic	ni SUZUKI	Yuyı	a DAICHO		
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))	
	is found in	37 C.F.	R. 3.21)		
(a) (b)		Not yet	filed U.S. patent a filed U.S. patent a	pplication executed on pplication executed on	even date herewith
(c)	[]		filed U.S. provision	onal application naming	the above inventor(s) for the
	•	ij	To comply with 3 ASSIGNOR sign	ing below, hereby autho	dal of this assignment, I, an rize and request my attorney to in number when they become
(d)	[x]		itent or provisional 9 July 2015	patent application no	14/760,134
(e)	[1]	Interna	tional application r	10, PCT//_	
(f)	(1	U.S. pt		issued ess to which correspond se fees is being sent sep	ence is to be sent regarding arately.
		(also c)	neck (g), if foreign app	lication(s) is also being assi	gned):
(g)	t J	and any		hereof in a foreign coun	try, including the right to claim

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 3 of 4) 16-3.2

Hideaki M	IYANO	Hideaki Miyano	September 7.201
(type name o	f Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this date of signing
Yoshikazu	OOBA	Joshikazu Doba	September 7,2015
(type name c	f Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this date of signing
Yousuke k	CATOU	Jousuke Majon	Deplember 8, 2015
(type name o	f Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this date of signing
Koukichi !	SUZUKI	Howkichi Suzuki	September 11, 2015
(type name o	f Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this date of signing
		Maria D. L.	C h // 7h/c
Yuya DAI	CHO	Ynys Daicho	September 1, 2015
Yuya DAI (type name o		Signature of ASSIGNOR	this date of signing
	f Assignor)		this date of signing

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 4 of 4 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 037372 FRAME: 0732